Date: December 14, 2023

The Corporate Relation Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

1st Floor, New Trading Wing, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 507785

NSE Symbol: TAINWALCHM

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: DECLARATION AS REQUIRED UNDER REGULATION 10(6) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

I request you to take note on the same and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Ramesh Dungarmal Tainwala

(Acquirer)

Encl. as above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	NIa	Name of the Target Company (TC) Tainwala Chemicals And				lia) Ltd
2.			Mr. Ramesh Dungarmal Tainwala			
3.			M/s. BSE Limited			
J.		ares of the TC are listed	M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limite (NSE)			
4.	Details of the transaction		Inter-se Transfer of Shares by way of gift			
	tra	nsfer /acquisition of shares.	amongst immediate relatives.			
5.	aco op	levant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making en offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)			
6.	aco	77104101 0110011011111111111111111111111	Yes			
		- Whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes			
		- Date of filing with the stock edage	December 5, 2023			
7.	De	etails of acquisition	to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Mrs. Lila Devi Ta	ainwala	Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	December 12, 2023			
	c.	Number of shares / voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each	28,94,464 Equity Shares			
		person mentioned in 7(a) above	20.01.0/			
	d.		30.91%			
		acquired / actually acquired as a			Article Control of the Control of th	
-		% of diluted share capital of TC	T			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed	Inter-se Transfer of			
		to be acquired / actually acquired	Shares at NIL price by way of gift amongst immediate relatives.			
		be acquired / actually acquired				
8.			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
0.	Charcitolania acumo		No. of shares	%	No. of	% w.r.t
			held	w.r.t	shares	total
			1.0.10	total	held	share
				share		capital
				capita lofTC		ofTC
	A	Acquirer(s)/Transferee				
		Ramesh Dungarmal Tainwala	37,497	0.40	29,31,961	31.31
		(Acquirer)				
	В	Seller(s)/Transferor Lila Devi Tainwala	28,94,464	30.91	0	0

/ Lm .- *

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Mr

Ren. noh

Ramesh Dungarmal Tainwala (Acquirer)

Date: December 14, 2023

Place: Mumbai